FEE SCHEDULE of All Programs

for

2024 / 2025 Academic Year

Effective August 1, 2024

Prepared and Distributed by

Office of the Registrar Prince George Campus

About This Document

Course tuition costs and student fee listing for Domestic students in the 2024-25 academic year, prepared and distributed by the Office of the Registrar.

Version: 202502281222. For the latest version visit www.cnc.bc.ca/admissions

Notes

These rates are effective for all tuition and student fees belonging to the 2024-25 academic year or invoiced on or after August 1, 2024.

Senior Citizens (over age 65) are exempt from tuition if conditions are met. All other fees must be paid. See CNC's *Tuition Waiver for Seniors* policy at **www.cnc.bc.ca/about/policies**.

Not all courses listed will be available every term. Courses offered in a particular term might vary without notice.

Certain deposit fees are fully refundable upon completion of the course and return of all loaned equipment in acceptable condition. They are intended to cover repairs/replacements for any equipment damage or loss.

Material fees cover additional supplies required for the course, such as welding materials or consumables like gloves.

Disclaimer

We do our best to provide the most accurate and up-to-date information, but all tuition costs and student fees are subject to change without notice and are not guaranteed.

MISCELLANEOUS FEES*

Mandatory Fees	
Application Fee	\$40.00
Development Fee (1-2 courses - \$11.90 minimum; 3 or more courses - \$23.80 max for 4 courses)	\$5.95
Enhanced Service Fee (per semester)	\$47.77
Registration Fee (per semester)	\$18.60
Technology Fee (per course, maximum of \$33.45 or 5 courses)	\$6.69
Student Union Fees:	
Canadian Federation of Student Union (CFS) Fee (per month)	\$2.75
Sustenance Fee (per semester)	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee (per year) applied to Fall semester for full-time status	\$240.00
Recreation Fee (per semester)	\$2.50
Building Fee (per semester)	\$6.60
Student Newspaper Fee (per semester)	\$4.48
Student Union Membership Fee (per month)	\$16.57
U-Pass Fee – Prince George (per month)	\$14.38
U-Pass Fee – Quesnel (per month)	\$8.75
Other Fees	
Convocation Fee	\$60.00
Courier Fee at co	ost/request
Credential Replacement Fee (per copy)	\$25.00
Criminal Record Check and Administration Fee	\$48.00
Document Faxing Fee	\$10.00
Enrolment Verification Letter Fee	\$10.00
Exam Re-write Fee	\$52.50
External Testing Fee	\$52.50
External Typing Fee	\$52.50
Non-sufficient Funds (NSF) Cheque Fee	\$25.00
Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition (PLAR) Fee courses	rse tuition
Records Search (Legal) / Education Verification Fee	\$112.00
Student I.D. Card Reprint/Replacement Fee	\$15.00
Student Readiness Assessment (SRA) Fee	\$21.00
Transcript Request Fee (in person, regular)	\$16.80
Transcript Request Fee (in person, rush)	\$41.80
Transcript Request Fee (online, regular \$11.20; online rush \$25.00)	\$36.20
Transfer Credit Assessment Fee (Canadian, outside BC)	\$31.50
Transfer Credit Assessment Fee (International)	\$157.50

*NOTE: These fees effective are August 1, 2024 and are subject to change without notice

ACADEMIC UPGRADING (ACDU)

Fall – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024 Spring – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025

Fundamental Level: (Approximately equivalent to Grade 9)

Intermediate Level: (Approximately equivalent to Grade 10)

Advanced Level: (Approximately equivalent to Grade 11)

Provincial Level: (Approximately equivalent to Grade 12)

Based on 4 Academic Upgrading courses per semester

Tuition			

Student Fees charged each semester:

TOTAL	\$267.81
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Building Fee	\$6.60
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Development Fee	\$23.80
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Technology Fee	\$26.76

\$0.00

ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE DIPLOMA (Post-Baccalaureate)

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$1,681.42
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$2,195.92
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	
COM-204	\$306.27
COM-204L	\$150.07
MATH-157	\$306.27
ECON-201	\$306.27
LAW-294	\$306.27
ACC-170	\$238.21
ACC-170L	\$68.06

Semester 2 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$1,653.01
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$1,927.51

TOTAL

\$1,681.42

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown

ACC-251	\$408.36
ACC-255	\$255.91
ACC-255L	\$125.40
ECON-202	\$306.27
FIN-257L	\$125.40
FIN-257L	\$125.40
MATH-257	\$306.27
TOTAL	\$1,653.01

Semester 3 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$2,234.35
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL:	\$2,748.85
Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown	
ACC-252	\$408.36
FIN-258	\$255.91
FIN-258L	\$125.40
ACC-281	\$666.02
ACC-256	\$255.91
ACC-256L	\$125.40
BUS-415	\$397.35
TOTAL	\$2,234.35

Semester 4 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$3,330.10
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$3,604.60

Semester 4 Tuition Breakdown

ACC-450	\$666.02
ACC-455	\$666.02
ACC-381	\$666.02
BUS-410	\$544.48
BUS-410L	\$121.54
ACC-340	\$544.48
ACC-340L	\$121.54
TOTAL	\$3,330.10
Tuition (see below)	\$3,330.10
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80

ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE DIPLOMA

Fall - September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024 Spring - January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025 Intersession – May 5, 2025 to July 25, 2025

Fees are charged by course based on lecture plus lab contact hours.

Student Fees charged each semester:

Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee (Full time status - applied to Fall semester)	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$514.50

Tuition (standard lecture =45 hrs/semester or 3 hrs/wk) Lab (standard lab = 45 hrs/semester or 3 hrs/wk)

ACC-170	\$238.21	ENGL-103	\$306.27
ACC-170L	\$68.06	FIN-257	\$255.91
ACC-251	\$408.36	FIN-257L	\$125.40
ACC-252	\$408.36	FIN-258	\$255.91
ACC-255	\$255.91	FIN-258L	\$125.40
ACC-255L	\$125.40	LAW-294	\$306.27
ACC-256	\$255.91	MATH-157	\$306.27
ACC-256L	\$125.40	MATH-257	\$306.27
ACC-270	\$255.91	MGT-154	\$204.18
ACC-270L	\$125.39	MGT-154L	\$100.05
COM-204	\$306.27	MGT-255	\$204.18
COM-204L	\$150.07	MGT-255L	\$100.05
ECON-201	\$306.27	MKT-152	\$306.27
ECON-202	\$306.27	MATH-145/1st level UT Ma	ath \$306.27
		Elective	\$306.27-\$724.43

APPLIED SCIENCE ENGINEERING CERTIFICATE

Fall - September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024 Spring - January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024	
Tuition (see below)	\$2,540.03
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustanence Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee (Full time status – applied to Fall semester)	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$3,054.53
	. ,
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	****
APSC-101	\$306.28
APSC-101L PHYS-101	\$150.08 \$306.27
PHYS-101 PHYS-101L	\$150.08
CSC-109	\$306.27
CSC-109L	\$150.07
CHEM-150	\$306.27
CHEM-150L	\$150.08
ENGL-103	\$306.27
MATH-101	\$408.36
TOTAL	\$2,540.03
Semester 2 - January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025	
Tuition (see below)	\$2,239.89
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee (Full time status – applied to Fall semester)	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
	<i>\$51.52</i>

Fee Book 2024/2025

TOTAL

\$2,514.39

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown	
APSC-102	\$306.28
APSC-102L	\$150.08
MATH-102	\$408.36
MATH-204	\$306.27
PHYS-102	\$306.28
PHYS-102L	\$150.07
PHYS-204	\$306.28
ENGL-229	\$306.27
TOTAL	\$2,239.89

Course Name	Weeks	Tuition	Material Fee
	uto Collision	T T	8
AUCL-100	7	\$748.98	\$227.80
AUCL-200	6	\$641.91	\$227.80
1	Automotive Gl	ass Technicia	n
AUGT-150	16	\$282.46	\$123.85
Α	utomotive Ser	vice Technicia	an
AUTO-100	7	\$748.98	\$205.86
AUTO-200	7	\$748.98	\$205.86
AUTO-300	7	\$748.98	\$205.86
AUTO-400	7	\$748.98	\$205.86
	Carp	enter	
CARP-100	7	\$748.98	\$165.39
CARP-200	7	\$748.98	\$165.39
CARP-300	7	\$748.98	\$165.39
CARP-400	7	\$748.98	\$165.39
	Professio	onal Cook	
CULA-150	28	\$2,668.63	\$371.85
CULA-250	14	\$1,334.32	\$371.85
	Elect	rician	
ELEC-100	10	\$1,069.97	\$273.90
ELEC-200	10	\$1,069.97	\$273.90
ELEC-300	10	\$1,069.97	\$273.90
ELEC-400	12	\$1,069.97	\$273.90
	Heavy M	echanical	
HMT-100	10	\$1,069.97	\$76.98
HMT-200	8	\$855.98	\$76.98
HMT-300	6	\$641.91	\$76.98
HDET-400	5	\$427.94	\$76.98
TTM-400	5	\$427.94	\$76.98
1101 100	-	abricator	<i><i><i>q</i>10130</i></i>
MFAB-100	7	\$748.98	\$62.71
MFAB-200	7	\$534.99	\$62.71
MFAB-300	6	\$641.98	\$62.71
MITE 500	-	Mechanic	ψ02.71
MILL-100	7	\$748.98	\$192.52
MILL-200	7	\$748.98	\$192.52
MILL-300	7	\$748.98	\$192.52
MILL-400	7	\$748.98	\$192.52
		nber	¢1)202
PLMG-100	7	\$641.97	\$110.07
PLMG-200	8	\$641.97	\$110.07
PLMG-300	7	\$641.97	\$110.07
PLMG-400	8	\$855.98	\$110.07
1 LIVIO-400	-	\$855.98 lder	ψ110.07
WELD-100	8	\$855.97	\$199.31
WELD-200	8	\$855.97	
WELD-200 WELD-250	8 16	\$855.97	\$199.31 \$667.08
WELD-230 WELD-300		\$1,069.97	
WELD-350	10	\$1,069.97 \$855.96	\$199.31 \$834.45

APPRENTICESHIP TRADE TRAINING*

*Tuition rate is subject to change without notice.

APPRENTICESHIP TRADE TRAINING (cont'd)

CNC Student fees	
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Materials Fee	(as above by program)
Registration	\$18.60

Student Union Fees 2 months

Student Union Membership Fee	\$33.14
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$5.50
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$28.76
	\$83.48

Student Union Fees 3 months

Student Union Membership Fee	\$49.71
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$8.25
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$43.14
	\$117.18

AUTOMOTIVE COLLISION AND REFINISHING FOUNDATION (Harmonized) AUCL 115 (34 weeks)

Intake: 2024 Fall	September 3, 2024 to May 9, 2025

AUCL-115 Tuition	\$4,544.02
AUCL-115 Material Fee	\$430.15
Technology Fee	\$66.90
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$47.60
Enhanced Service Fee	\$95.54
Student Union Membership Fee	\$149.13
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$24.75
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$129.42
Tool Deposit	\$200.00
TOTAL	\$5,962.19

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE TECHNICIAN FOUNDATION (Harmonized) AUTO 115 (30 weeks)

Intake: 2024 Fall	September 3, 2024 to April 11, 2025

AUTO-115	\$2,859.19
AUTO-115	\$411.64
Technology Fee	\$66.90
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$47.60
Enhanced Service Fee	\$95.54
Student Union Membership Fee	\$132.56
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$22.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$115.04
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$200.00
TOTAL	\$4,225.15

BOOKKEEPING CERTIFICATE

Fall - September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024 Spring - January 6, 2025 to June 27, 2025 Intersession – May 5, 2025 to June 27, 2025

Fees are charged by course based on lecture plus lab contact hours.

Student Fees charged each semester:

Technology Fee	\$26.76
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$99.42
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$16.50
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee (full-time status - applied to Fall semester only)	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$86.28
TOTAL	\$575.21

TOTAL	\$3,678.61
CESS-151	\$639.35
BOOK-115L	\$57.62
BOOK-115	\$388.60
BOOK-114L	\$100.84
BOOK-114	\$303.24
BOOK-113L	\$100.84
BOOK-113	\$303.24
BOOK-108L	\$144.05
BOOK-108	\$302.17
BOOK-105	\$446.22
BOOK-103	\$446.22
BOOK-101	\$446.22

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

- Certificate and Diploma -

Fall - September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024 Spring - January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025 Intersession – May 5, 2025 to July 25, 2025

Fees are charged by course based on lecture plus lab contact hours.

Student Fees charged each semester:

Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee (Full time status – applied to Fall semester)	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$514.50

CNC Calendar will display if the course has a lab portion. Courses with more hours than the example below will be a different rate.

Tuition (standard lecture =45 hrs/semester or 3 hrs/wk) Lab (standard lab = 45 hrs/semester or 3 hrs/wk)

Example Tuition:	
COM-204	\$306.27
COM-204L	\$150.07
TOTAL:	\$456.34

CARPENTER FOUNDATION (Harmonized)

CARP 115 (24 weeks)

Intake: 2024 Fall August 6, 2024 to January 31, 2025

CARP-115 Tuition	\$2,286.27
CARP-115 Material Fee	\$274.42
Technology Fee	\$66.90
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$47.60
Enhanced Service Fee	\$95.54
Student Union Membership Fee	\$99.42
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$16.50
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$86.28
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$200.00
TOTAL	\$3,447.61

Intake: 2025 Spring

February 3, 2025 to July 18, 2025

CARP-115 Tuition	\$2,286.27
CARP-115 Material Fee	\$274.42
Technology Fee	\$66.90
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$47.60
Enhanced Service Fee	\$95.54
Student Union Membership Fee	\$99.42
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$16.50
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$86.28
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$200.00
TOTAL	\$3,207.61

CIVIL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY DIPLOMA (Year 1)

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024 Tuition (see below)

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024	
Tuition (see below)	\$2,986.97
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$3,501.47
	+-,
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	
CIVE-100	\$282.18
CIVE-110	\$340.31
CIVE-110L	\$82.96
CIVE-120	\$190.00
CIVE-120L	\$92.18
CIVE-130	\$328.99
CIVE-130L CIVE 140	\$94.27 \$208.82
CIVE-140 CIVE-140L	\$298.83 \$124.44
CIVE-140E CIVE-150	\$319.57
CIVE-150L	\$103.70
ENGL-113	\$306.27
MATH-180	\$423.27
TOTAL	\$2,986.97
Semester 2 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025	
Tuition (see below)	\$2,680.70
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$2,955.20
	e

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown	
CIVE-105	\$282.18
CIVE-115	\$319.57
CIVE-115L	\$103.70
CIVE-125	\$190.00
CIVE-125L	\$92.18
CIVE-135	\$328.99
CIVE-135L	\$94.27
CIVE-145	\$298.83
CIVE-145L	\$124.44
CIVE-155	\$319.57
CIVE-155L	\$103.70
MATH-185	\$423.27
TOTAL	\$2,680.70

CIVIL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY DIPLOMA (Year 2)

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024	
Tuition (see below)	\$2,986.98
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$3,501.48

Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	
CIVE-200	\$423.27
CIVE-210	\$319.57
CIVE-210L	\$103.70
CIVE-220	\$190.00
CIVE-220L	\$92.18
CIVE-240	\$298.83
CIVE-240L	\$124.44
CIVE-250	\$319.57
CIVE-250L	\$103.70
CIVE-260	\$236.09
CIVE-260L	\$46.09
CIVE-270	\$371.42
CIVE-270L	\$51.85
ENGL-229	\$306.27
TOTAL	\$2,986.98

Semester 2 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$2,704.79
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$2,979.29

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown

Semester 2 Fundon Dreundown	
CIVE-215	\$302.28
CIVE-215L	\$120.98
CIVE-235	\$423.27
CIVE-245	\$195.76
CIVE-245L	\$86.42
CIVE-255	\$319.57
CIVE-255L	\$103.70
CIVE-275	\$319.57
CIVE-275L	\$103.70
CIVE-295	\$423.27
ENGL-252	\$306.27
TOTAL	\$2,704.79

COMMUNITY AND SCHOOL SUPPORT (CASS) CERTIFICATE (Online)

Fall – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024 Spring – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025

Student fees charged each semester:

Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
TOTAL	\$123.62

Note: In addition to course fees, Students will be required to purchase learning materials to accompany courses.

CASS-105	\$272.24
CASS-105P	\$54.72
CASS-110	\$326.96
CASS-120	\$326.96
CASS-130	\$326.96
CASS-140	\$326.96
CASS-145	\$326.96
CASS-150	\$326.96
CASS-160	\$326.96
CASS-180	\$326.96
CASS-190	\$163.48
CASS-190P	\$163.48
TOTAL	\$3,269.60

DENTAL ASSISTING CERTIFICATE

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$2,293.76
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Clinic Supply Fee	\$238.99
Lab Kit Deposit Fee (refundable)	\$170.00
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$3,217.25

Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown

DENT-150	\$408.36
DENT-151	\$510.45
DENT-153	\$510.45
DENT-157L	\$560.27
MGT-154	\$204.18
MGT-154L	\$100.05
TOTAL	\$2,293.76

Semester 2 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025 - Includes Practicum

······································	
Tuition (see below)	\$2,518.96
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$2,793.46

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown	
DENT-160	\$285.85
DENT-161	\$381.14
DENT-163	\$381.14
DENT-166	\$221.20
DENT-167L	\$563.59
DENT-169	\$285.85
DENT-190P *off campus	\$400.19
TOTAL	\$2,518.96

Semester 3 – April 28, 2025 to June 13, 2025 – Includes Practicum

Tuition (see below)	\$957.25
Technology Fee	\$26.76
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$49.71
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$8.25
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$43.14
TOTAL	\$1,191.36

Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown

DENT-173	\$306.27
DENT-176	\$34.03
DENT-177L	\$216.76
DENT-191P	\$400.19
TOTAL	\$957.25

DENTAL HYGIENE DIPLOMA (Year 1)

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

Tuition Fee (see below)	\$5,937.92
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Clinic Supply Fee	\$143.57
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
Dental Lab Kit Fee (refundable)	\$170.00
TOTAL	\$6,765.99
	. ,
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	
DHYG-200	\$204.05
DHYG-200P	\$2,094.95
DHYG-205	\$612.15
DHYG-210	\$408.11
BIO-230	\$306.08
BIO-230S	\$306.08
DHYG-215	\$612.15
DHYG-225 DHYG-226	\$816.21 \$578.14
TOTAL	\$5,937.92
IUIAL	φ υ,901.9 Δ
Semester 2 – January 6, 2025 – May 9, 2025	
Tuition (see below)	\$6,420.66
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Clinic Supply Fee	\$143.57
Student Union Membership Fee	\$82.85
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$13.75
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$71.90
TOTAL	\$6,872.43

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown	
DHYG-220	\$306.08
DHYG-260	\$462.50
DHYG-260P	\$2,176.58
DHYG-265	\$693.77
DHYG-275	\$462.51
DHYG-280	\$578.14
BIO-270	\$816.06
DHYG-286	\$231.25
DHYG-290	\$693.77
TOTAL	\$6,420.66

DENTAL HYGIENE DIPLOMA (Year 2)

Semester 3 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$5,652.26
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Clinic Supply Fee	\$143.57
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$6,310.33
Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown	
DHYG-300	\$510.13
DHYG-300P	\$2,285.40
DHYG-305	\$408.10
DHYG-315	\$816.21
DHYG-320	\$816.21
DHYG-325	\$816.21
TOTAL	\$5,652.26

Semester 4 – January 6, 2025 – May 9, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$6,223.62
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Clinic Supply Fee	\$143.57
Student Union Membership Fee	\$82.85
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$13.75
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$71.90
TOTAL	\$6,675.39

Semester 4 Tuition Breakdown

DHYG-350	\$231.29
DHYG-350P	\$2,176.57
DHYG-355	\$925.04
DHYG-360	\$693.77
DHYG-365	\$925.04
DHYG-370	\$693.77
DHYG-380	\$578.14
TOTAL	\$6,223.62

EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND LEARNING (ECCL) CERTIFICATE (Online)

Fall – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024 Spring – January 6, 2025 to April 17, 2025 Intersession – April 22, 2025 to May 30, 2025

Fees charged each semester:

Technology Fee	\$22.45
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Student Newspaper Fee	\$2.50
Recreation Fee	\$4.48
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee (Full time status – applied to Fall semester)	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$514.50

ENGL-103/ENGL-113	\$306.27	ECCL-190P	\$360.56
ECCL-150	\$400.50	ECCL-195	\$229.88
ECCL-154	\$360.45	ECCL-195P	\$193.73
ECCL-165	\$330.42	ECCL-167	\$449.20
ECCL-172	\$293.69	ECCL-175	\$524.22
ECCL-151	\$360.56	ECCL-178	\$408.48
ECCL-156	\$360.56	ECCL-199	\$313.79
ECCL-166	\$360.56	ECCL-199P	\$266.63
ECCL-170	\$360.56		
ECCL-170L	\$360.56		
ECCL-190	\$360.56		

EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND LEARNING (ECCL) DIPLOMA

Year One

Fall – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024 Spring – January 6, 2025 to April 17, 2025 Intersession – April 22, 2025 to May 30, 2025

Year Two

Fall – September 3, 2024 to December 6, 2024 Spring – January 6, 2025 to April 17, 2025 Intersession – April 22, 2025 to May 30, 2025

Fees charged each semester:

Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Student Newspaper Fee	\$2.50
Recreation Fee	\$4.48
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee (Full time status – applied to Fall semester)	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$514.50

I uluoli per course.			
- amon per courser		ECCL-175	\$524.22
ENGL-103/ENGL-113	\$306.27	ECCL-178	\$408.48
ECCL-150	\$400.50	ECCL-252	\$408.36
ECCL-154	\$360.45	ECCL-199	\$313.79
ECCL-165	\$330.42	ECCL-199P	\$266.63
ECCL-172	\$293.69	ECCL-251	\$408.36
ECCL-151	\$360.56	ECCL-252	\$408.36
ECCL-156	\$360.56	ECCL-255	\$510.45
ECCL-166	\$360.56	ECCL-256	\$306.27
ECCL-170	\$360.56	ECCL-272	\$204.18
ECCL-170L	\$360.56	ECCL-275	\$204.18
ECCL-190	\$360.56		
ECCL-190P	\$360.56	ECCL-295	\$775.89
ECCL-195	\$229.88	ECCL-295P	\$666.99
ECCL-195P	\$193.73	or ECCL-299	\$807.06
ECCL-167	\$449.20	ECCL-299P	\$693.79

EDUCATION ASSISTANT CERTIFICATE (Online)

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024 Semester 2 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025

Student fees charged each semester:

Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
TOTAL	\$123.62

Note: In addition to course fees, Students will be required to purchase learning materials to accompany course

CASS-105	\$272.24
CASS-105P	\$54.72
CASS-110	\$326.96
CASS-120	\$326.96
CASS-130	\$326.96
CASS-140	\$326.96
CASS-145	\$326.96
CASS-150	\$326.96
CASS-160	\$326.96
CASS-180	\$326.96
CASS-195	\$163.48
CASS-195P	\$163.48
TOTAL	\$3,269.60

ELECTRICAL FOUNDATION (Harmonized)

ELEC 115 (24 weeks)

Intake: 2024 Fall August 6, 2024 to January 31, 2025

ELEC-115 Tuition	\$2,286.27
ELEC-115 Material Fee	\$274.42
Technology Fee	\$66.90
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$47.60
Enhanced Service Fee	\$95.54
Student Union Membership Fee	\$99.42
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$16.50
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$86.28
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$200.00
TOTAL	\$3,447.61

Intake: 2025 Spring February 3, 2025 to July 18, 2025

ELEC-115 Tuition	\$2,286.27
ELEC-115 Material Fee	\$274.42
Technology Fee	
	\$66.90
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$47.60
Enhanced Service Fee	\$95.54
Student Union Membership Fee	\$115.99
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$19.25
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$100.66
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$200.00
TOTAL	\$3,241.31

ENGLISH LANGUAGE (ENLA) PROGRAM

Fall: September 3, 2024 – December 13, 2024 Spring: January 6, 2025 – April 25, 2025 Intersession: May 5, 2025 to August 15, 2025

English for Academic Purposes (EAP) Prep

ENLA 011 ENLA 013 ENLA 015

EAP Level 1 ENLA 021 ENLA 023 ENLA 025

EAP Level 2 ENLA 031 ENLA 033 ENLA 035

EAP Level 3 ENLA 041 ENLA 043 ENLA 045

Tuition (Domestic and PR Students if criteria met)

\$0.00

Student fees are charged each semester

Technology Fee	\$20.07
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass	\$57.52
Total	\$261.12

FINE ARTS CERTIFICATE

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$1,321.06
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$1,835.56
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	
ENGL-103	\$306.27
FINE-101	\$306.27
FINE-103	\$169.24
FINE-103L	\$82.93

FINE-108

FINE-109

FINE-109L

TOTAL

\$204.18

\$169.24

\$82.93

\$1,321.06

Semester 2 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$1,314.95
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$1,589.45

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown

FINE-102	\$306.27
FINE-104	\$169.24
FINE-104L	\$82.93
FINE-105	\$169.24
FINE-105L	\$82.93
FINE-106	\$169.24
FINE-106L	\$82.93
FINE-107	\$169.24
FINE-107L	\$82.93
TOTAL	\$1,314.95

HEAVY MECHANICAL TRADES FOUNDATION

HMT 115 (36 weeks)

Intake: 2024 Fall September 3, 2024 to May 23, 2025

HMT-115 Tuition	\$3,431.10
HMT-115 Material Fee	\$489.72
Technology Fee	\$66.90
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$47.60
Enhanced Service Fee	\$95.54
Student Union Membership Fee	\$149.13
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$24.75
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$129.42
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$200.00
TOTAL	\$4,908.84

Intake: 2024 Fall October 28, 2024 to July 18, 2025

HMT-115 Tuition	\$3,431.10
HMT-115 Material Fee	\$489.72
Technology Fee	\$66.90
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$47.60
Enhanced Service Fee	\$95.54
Student Union Membership Fee	\$165.70
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$27.50
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$143.80
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$200.00
TOTAL	\$4,942.54

HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (HRM) POST-DIPLOMA

Fall – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024 Winter – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025 Intersession – May 5, 2025 to July 25, 2025

Fees charged each semester	
Technology Fee	\$26.76
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Student Newspaper Fee	\$2.50
Recreation Fee	\$4.48
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee (Full time status – applied to Fall semester)	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$507.81

Domestic Student tuition per course:

MGT-264	\$306.27
MGT-266	\$306.27
ENGL-113	\$306.27
COM-222	\$306.27
HRPR-300	\$614.73
HRPR-301	\$614.73
HRPR-302	\$614.73
HRPR-303	\$614.73
HRPR-304	\$614.73
HRPR-305	\$614.73
HRPR-307	\$614.73
HRPR-308	\$614.73
HRPR-309	\$614.73
HRPR-310	\$614.73
HRPR-401	\$614.73
Or	
HRPR-400	\$614.73
HRPR-400P	\$304.36

INDUSTRIAL MECHANIC FOUNDATION (Harmonized)

MILL 116 (24 weeks)

Intake: 2024 Fall September 3, 2024 to February 28, 2025

MILL-116 Tuition	\$2,096.73
MILL-116 Material Fee	\$274.41
Technology Fee	\$66.90
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$47.60
Enhanced Service Fee	\$95.54
Student Union Membership Fee	\$99.42
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$16.50
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$86.28
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$200.00
TOTAL	\$3,258.06
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND NETWORKING (ITAN) DIPLOMA (Year 1)

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$3,034.30
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	¢2 = 40 00
TOTAL	\$3,548.80
	\$3,548.80
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	\$3,548.80
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown ITAN-100	\$3,548.80 \$402.68
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown ITAN-100	\$402.68
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown ITAN-100 ITAN-100L	\$402.68 \$204.18
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown ITAN-100 ITAN-100L ITAN-110	\$402.68 \$204.18 \$402.68
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown ITAN-100 ITAN-100L ITAN-110 ITAN-110L	\$402.68 \$204.18 \$402.68 \$204.18
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown ITAN-100 ITAN-100L ITAN-110 ITAN-110L ITAN-120	\$402.68 \$204.18 \$402.68 \$204.18 \$402.68
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown ITAN-100 ITAN-100L ITAN-110 ITAN-110L ITAN-120 ITAN-120L	\$402.68 \$204.18 \$402.68 \$204.18 \$402.68 \$204.18
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown ITAN-100 ITAN-100L ITAN-110 ITAN-110L ITAN-120 ITAN-120L ITAN-130	\$402.68 \$204.18 \$402.68 \$204.18 \$402.68 \$204.18 \$402.68
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown ITAN-100 ITAN-100L ITAN-110 ITAN-110L ITAN-120 ITAN-120L ITAN-130 ITAN-130L	\$402.68 \$204.18 \$402.68 \$204.18 \$402.68 \$204.18 \$402.68 \$204.18

Semester 2 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$3,034.30
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$3,308.80

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown

ITAN-150	\$402.68
ITAN-150L	\$204.18
ITAN-160	\$402.68
ITAN-160L	\$204.18
ITAN-170	\$402.68
ITAN-170L	\$204.18
ITAN-180	\$402.68
ITAN-180L	\$204.18
ITAN-190	\$402.68
ITAN-190L	\$204.18
TOTAL	\$3,034.30

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND NETWORKING (ITAN) DIPLOMA (Year 2)

Semester 3 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$3,034.31
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL:	\$3,548.81
Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown	
ENGL-113	\$306.27
ITAN-200	\$477.83
ITAN-200L	\$204.18
ITAN-210	\$477.83
ITAN-210L	\$204.18
ITAN-220	\$477.83
ITAN-220L	\$204.18
ITAN-230	\$477.83
ITAN-230L	\$204.18
TOTAL	\$3,034.31
Semester 4 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025	
Tuition (see below)	\$3,338.54
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52 \$3.613.04
TOTAL	\$3,613.04

Semester 4 Tuition Breakdown	
ENGL-229	\$306.27
MGT-154	\$204.18
MGT-154L	\$100.05
ITAN-240	\$477.83
ITAN-240L	\$204.18
ITAN-250	\$477.83
ITAN-250L	\$204.18
ITAN-260	\$477.83
ITAN-260L	\$204.18
ITAN-290	\$477.83
ITAN-290L	\$204.18
TOTAL	\$3,338.54

JOB EDUCATION TRAINING (JET) CERTIFICATE

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 – December 13, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$259.92
Technology Fee	\$13.38
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$11.90
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$502.45

Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown

JET-151	\$164.16
JET-152	\$95.76
TOTAL	\$259.92

Semester 2 – January 6, 2025 – May 23, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$369.34
Technology Fee	\$20.07
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$630.46

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown

JET-153	\$95.76
JET-154	\$136.79
JET-155	\$136.79
TOTAL	\$369.34

MEDICAL DEVICE REPROCESSING TECHNICIAN (MDRT) ASSOCIATE CERTIFICATE

Semester 1 – January 13, 2025 to June 20, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$7,841.44
Technology Fee	\$20.07
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$99.42
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$16.50
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$86.28
TOTAL	\$8,169.96
Semester Tuition Breakdown	
MEDT-100	\$619.44
	+

TOTAL	\$7,841.44
MDRT-110P	\$1,306.29
MDRT-110	\$2,026.09
MDRT-100	\$3,889.62
MEDI-100	\$619.44

MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY SCIENCE (MLTS) DIPLOMA (January 2025 Intake)

Semester 1 – January 6, 2025 – May 16, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$2,993.42
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Gown and Glove Fee	\$179.23
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$82.85
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$13.75
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$71.90
TOTAL	\$3,480.85
	\$3,480.85
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MLTS-101	\$97.82
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MLTS-101	\$97.82
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MLTS-101 MLTS-110	\$97.82 \$495.64
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MLTS-101 MLTS-110 MLTS-110L	\$97.82 \$495.64 \$195.65
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MLTS-101 MLTS-110 MLTS-110L MLTS-112	\$97.82 \$495.64 \$195.65 \$456.51
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MLTS-101 MLTS-110 MLTS-110L MLTS-112 MLTS-112L	\$97.82 \$495.64 \$195.65 \$456.51 \$221.74
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MLTS-101 MLTS-110 MLTS-110L MLTS-112 MLTS-112L MLTS-114	\$97.82 \$495.64 \$195.65 \$456.51 \$221.74 \$586.95
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MLTS-101 MLTS-110 MLTS-110L MLTS-112 MLTS-112L MLTS-114 MLTS-114L	\$97.82 \$495.64 \$195.65 \$456.51 \$221.74 \$586.95 \$91.30
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MLTS-101 MLTS-110 MLTS-110L MLTS-112 MLTS-112L MLTS-114 MLTS-114L MLTS-116	\$97.82 \$495.64 \$195.65 \$456.51 \$221.74 \$586.95 \$91.30 \$293.47

MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY SCIENCE (MLTS) DIPLOMA (January 2024 Intake)

Semester 2 – August 19, 2024 – December 20, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$3,136.91
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$82.85
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$13.75
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$71.90
TOTAL	\$3,685.11
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown	
MI TS 121	¢100 <1

MLTS-131 \$182.61 MLTS-131L \$195.65 MLTS-143 \$378.26 MLTS-143L \$365.21 MLTS-158 \$391.30 MLTS-158L \$319.56 MLTS-164 \$339.12 MLTS-164L \$286.95 MLTS-176 \$130.43 \$156.52 MLTS-176L MLTS-181 \$234.78 MLTS-181L \$156.52 TOTAL \$3,136.91

Semester 3 – January 6, 2025 – May 16, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$2,960.82
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$82.85
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$13.75
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$71.90
TOTAL	\$3,269.02

Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown

MLTS-136	\$228.26
MLTS-136L	\$182.61
MLTS-144	\$378.26
MLTS-144L	\$365.21
MLTS-161	\$286.95
MLTS-161L	\$286.95
MLTS-168	\$339.12
MLTS-168L	\$208.69
MLTS-182	\$371.73
MLTS-182L	\$234.78
MLTS-195	\$78.26
TOTAL	\$2,960.82

MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY SCIENCE (MLTS) DIPLOMA (January 2024 intake)

Semester 4 Practicum - May 20, 2025 to April 24, 2026 Tuition (see below) \$11,569.39 Technology Fee \$33.45 **Registration Fee** \$18.60 Development Fee \$23.80 Enhanced Service Fee \$47.77 Student Union Membership Fee \$198.84 Can Fed of Student Fee \$33.00 **Building Fee** \$6.60 Sustenance Fee \$2.50 Student Newspaper Fee \$4.48 **Recreation Fee** \$2.50 U-Pass Fee \$172.56 TOTAL \$12,113.49 **Semester 4 Tuition Breakdown** MI TO 220 \$260.97

TOTAL	\$11,569.39
MLTS-288P	\$1,226.07
MLTS-288	\$260.87
MLTS-270P	\$489.12
MLTS-270	\$104.35
MLTS-268P	\$2,073.88
MLTS-268	\$443.47
MLTS-264P	\$2,073.88
MLTS-264	\$443.47
MLTS-248P	\$2,445.61
MLTS-248	\$521.73
MLTS-238P	\$1,226.07
MLTS-238	\$260.87

MEDICAL OFFICE ASSISTANT (MOA) ASSOCIATE CERTIFICATE

Semester – September 7, 2024 to February 28, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$3,707.97
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$99.42
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$16.50
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$86.28
TOTAL	\$4,049.87
Semester Tuition Breakdown	
MEDT-105	\$450.13
MOAS-101	\$1,384.16

MOAS-101	\$1,384.16
MOAS-103	\$799.86
MOAS-103L	\$111.66
MOAS-107	\$331.97
MOAS-109	\$630.19
TOTAL	\$3,707.97

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY (MRAD) DIPLOMA (Year 1)

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 – December 13, 2024

\$5,019.84
ψ5,017.04
\$33.45
\$18.60
\$23.80
\$47.77
\$66.28
\$11.00
\$6.60
\$2.50
\$4.48
\$2.50
\$240.00
\$179.23
\$100.00
\$57.52
\$5,813.57
\$747.10
\$490.04
\$163.35
\$373.58
\$186.76
\$186.76 \$186.76
\$186.76 \$186.76 \$1,128.20
\$186.76 \$186.76 \$1,128.20 \$552.82
\$186.76 \$186.76 \$1,128.20 \$552.82 \$376.07
\$186.76 \$186.76 \$1,128.20 \$552.82 \$376.07 \$245.69
\$186.76 \$186.76 \$1,128.20 \$552.82 \$376.07 \$245.69 \$501.41
\$186.76 \$186.76 \$1,128.20 \$552.82 \$376.07 \$245.69

Semester 2 – January 6, 2025 – April 25, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$3,797.83
Technology Fee	\$20.07
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$4,058.95

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown

Semester 2 Tulton Dreakdown	
MRAD-120P	\$3,424.27
MRAD-122	\$186.78
MRAD-124	\$186.78
TOTAL	\$3,797.83

Semester 3 - May 5, 2025 - August 15, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$1,643.71
Technology Fee	\$20.07
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$1,904.83

Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown

MRAD-125	\$684.89
MRAD-127	\$410.94
MRAD-129	\$547.88
TOTAL	\$1,643.71

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY (MRAD) DIPLOMA (Year 2)

Semester 4 – August 26, 2024 – December 13, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$3,237.47
Technology Fee	\$20.07
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$82.85
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$13.75
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$71.90
TOTAL	\$3,772.29
Semester 4 Tuition Breakdown	
MRAD-230P	\$2,926.17
MRAD-235	\$155.65
MRAD-237	\$155.65
TOTAL	\$3,237.47

Semester 5 - January 6, 2025 - April 25, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$5,118.00
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$5,392.50

Semester 5 Tuition Breakdown

BIO-226	\$747.12
MRAD-240	\$249.03
MRAD-241	\$910.91
MRAD-241L	\$446.34
MRAD-243	\$747.10
MRAD-243L	\$0.00
MRAD-247	\$498.07
MRAD-248	\$417.86
MRAD-249	\$498.07
PHYS-225	\$501.41
PHYS-225L	\$102.09
TOTAL	\$5,118.00

Semester 6 - May 5, 2025 - August 22, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$2,565.11
Technology Fee	\$13.38
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$11.90
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$2,807.64
Semester 6 Tuition Breakdown	

\$2,303.62
\$261.49
\$2,565.11

NATURAL RESOURCES & FOREST TECHNOLOGY (NRFT) DIPLOMA (Year 1)

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$2,379.63
Environmental Fee	\$529.41
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$3,423.54
TOTAL	<i>ф3,423.3</i> 4
	<i>Ф3,Т23.3Т</i>
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MATH-195	\$306.27
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MATH-195 NRFT-101	\$306.27 \$261.39
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MATH-195 NRFT-101 NRFT-101L	\$306.27 \$261.39 \$108.85
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MATH-195 NRFT-101 NRFT-101L NRFT-103	\$306.27 \$261.39 \$108.85 \$297.68
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MATH-195 NRFT-101 NRFT-101L NRFT-103 NRFT-103L	\$306.27 \$261.39 \$108.85 \$297.68 \$72.57
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MATH-195 NRFT-101 NRFT-101L NRFT-103	\$306.27 \$261.39 \$108.85 \$297.68
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MATH-195 NRFT-101 NRFT-101L NRFT-103 NRFT-103L NRFT-105	\$306.27 \$261.39 \$108.85 \$297.68 \$72.57 \$261.39
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MATH-195 NRFT-101 NRFT-101L NRFT-103 NRFT-103L NRFT-105 NRFT-105L	\$306.27 \$261.39 \$108.85 \$297.68 \$72.57 \$261.39 \$108.85
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MATH-195 NRFT-101 NRFT-101L NRFT-103 NRFT-103L NRFT-105 NRFT-105L NRFT-108	\$306.27 \$261.39 \$108.85 \$297.68 \$72.57 \$261.39 \$108.85 \$187.34
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MATH-195 NRFT-101 NRFT-101L NRFT-103 NRFT-103L NRFT-105L NRFT-105L NRFT-108L	\$306.27 \$261.39 \$108.85 \$297.68 \$72.57 \$261.39 \$108.85 \$187.34 \$108.85
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown MATH-195 NRFT-101 NRFT-101L NRFT-103 NRFT-103L NRFT-105L NRFT-105L NRFT-108L NRFT-109L	\$306.27 \$261.39 \$108.85 \$297.68 \$72.57 \$261.39 \$108.85 \$187.34 \$108.85 \$222.14

Semester 2 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$2,685.91
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$2,960.41

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown

ABST-100	\$306.27
ENGL-103	\$306.27
NRFT-121	\$223.63
NRFT-121L	\$72.57
NRFT-123	\$223.63
NRFT-123L	\$72.57
NRFT-125	\$223.63
NRFT-125L	\$72.57
NRFT-128	\$187.34
NRFT-128L	\$108.85
NRFT-131	\$373.20
NRFT-131L	\$145.13
NRFT-202	\$297.68
NRFT-202L	\$72.57
TOTAL	\$2,685.91

NATURAL RESOURCES & FOREST TECHNOLOGY (NRFT) DIPLOMA (Year 2)

Semester 3 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$2 452 60
Environmental Fee	\$2,453.69 \$520.41
Technology Fee	\$529.41 \$22.45
	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$3,497.60
Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown	
ENGL-229	\$306.27
NRFT-201	\$297.68
NRFT-201L	\$72.57
NRFT-203L	\$148.10
NRFT-205	\$223.63
NRFT-205L	\$72.57
NRFT-207	\$335.44
NRFT-207L	\$108.85
NRFT-210	\$148.10
NRFT-211	\$187.34
NRFT-211L	\$108.85
NRFT-213	\$335.44
NRFT-213L	
	\$108.85
TOTAL	\$108.85 \$2,453.69

Semester 4 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$2,690.65
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$2,965.15

Semester 4 Tuition Breakdown

ENGL-252	\$306.27
NRFT-221	\$223.63
NRFT-221L	\$72.57
NRFT-223	\$223.63
NRFT-223L	\$72.57
NRFT-225	\$187.34
NRFT-225L	\$108.85
NRFT-227	\$371.73
NRFT-227L	\$72.57
NRFT-230	\$148.10
NRFT-233	\$335.44
NRFT-233L	\$108.85
NRFT-251L	\$222.14
NRFT-261	\$236.96
TOTAL	\$2,690.65

NORTHERN COLLABORATIVE NURSING BACCALAUREATE (NCBNP) BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

Year One & Two Semester 1 and 3 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

Student Fees per semester

Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$514.50

Year One & Two Semester 2 and 4 - January 6, 2025 to, April 25, 2025

Student Fees per semester

Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$274.50

Year Two Semester 5 – May 5, 2025 – June 6, 2025		
NURS-220	\$998.10	
Technology Fee	\$33.45	
Registration Fee	\$18.60	
Development Fee	\$23.80	
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77	
Student Union Membership Fee	\$33.14	
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$5.50	
Building Fee	\$6.60	
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50	
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48	
Recreation Fee	\$2.50	
U-Pass	\$28.76	
TOTAL	\$1,205.20	

Tuition per course:

Tutton per course.	
NURS-101	\$598.86
NURS-101L	\$0.00
NURS-101P	\$0.00
NURS-101 Material Fee	\$496.91
NURS-102	\$598.86
NURS-102L	\$0.00
NURS-201	\$798.48
NURS-201L	\$0.00
NURS-202	\$598.86
NURS-203	\$598.86
NURS-204	\$598.86
NURS-205	\$598.86
NURS-206	\$598.86
NURS-215	\$1,596.96
NURS-215L	\$0.00
NURS-215P	\$0.00
NURS-215 Material Fee	\$496.91
NURS-220	\$998.10

<u>Tuition per course (University Transfer):</u>	
ANTH-101	\$306.27
BIO-105	\$239.12
BIO-105L	\$117.17
BIO-111	\$306.27
BIO-111L	\$150.07
BIO-112	\$306.27
BIO-112L	\$150.07
MATH-104/MATH-157	\$408.36/\$306.27
PSYC-101	\$306.27
Electives	\$306.27 - \$456.34

NURSING UNIT ASSISTANT (NRUA) CERTIFICATE

Semester 1 – October 1, 2024 to December 21, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$1,589.87
Technology Fee	\$20.07
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$49.71
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$8.25
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$43.14
TOTAL	\$2,057.29
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	
MEDT-100	\$619.44
NRUA-171	\$539.13

TOTAL	\$1,589.87
NRUA-172	\$431.30
NRUA-171	\$539.13
MLD1 100	ψ017.++

Semester 2 – January 6, 2025 to May 2, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$2,426.08
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$82.85
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$13.75
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass	\$71.90
TOTAL	\$2,734.28

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown	
NRUA-162	\$161.74
NRUA-162P	\$0.00
NRUA-173	\$539.13
NRUA-174	\$646.96
NRUA-175	\$808.69
NRUA-178	\$269.56
TOTAL	\$2,426.08

Tuition (see below)	\$2,593.31
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$99.42
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$16.50
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass	\$86.28
TOTAL	\$2,935.21

Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown

NRUA-164 \$134.78 NRUA-164P \$0.00
NRUA-164P \$0.00
NRUA-166 \$323.47
NRUA-176 \$485.21
NRUA-177 \$539.13
NRUA-179 \$680.60
NRUA-179P \$123.85
TOTAL \$2,593.31

PIPING TRADES FOUNDATION (Harmonized) PIPE 115 (21 weeks)

August 26, 2024 - January 31, 2025 Intake: 2024 Fall:

PIPE-115 Tuition	\$4,704.25
PIPE-115 Material Fee	\$339.75
Technology Fee	\$66.90
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$47.60
Enhanced Service Fee	\$95.54
Student Union Membership Fee	\$99.42
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$16.50
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$86.28
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$200.00
TOTAL	\$5,930.92

POWER ENGINEERING 4th CLASS CERTIFICATE

PWER 170 (40 weeks)

Intake: 2024 Fall August 6, 2024 – May 23, 2025

PWER-170 Tuition	\$3,812.50
PWER-170 Material Fee	\$137.20
Technology Fee	\$66.90
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$47.60
Enhanced Service Fee	\$95.54
Student Union Membership Fee	\$165.70
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$27.50
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$143.80
TOTAL	\$4,771.42

POWER ENGINEERING 3RD CLASS CERTIFICATE

PWER 180 (30 weeks)

Intake: 2024 Fall September 9, 2024 – April 17, 2025

PWER-180 Tuition*	\$5,301.74
PWER-180 Material Fee	\$137.20
Technology Fee	\$66.90
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$47.60
Enhanced Service Fee	\$95.54
Student Union Membership Fee	\$132.56
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$22.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$115.04
TOTAL	\$6,193.26

*Includes \$1000.00 for mandatory Simulator training.

PRACTICAL NURSE (PRAN) DIPLOMA (Year 1)

Semester 1 – September 9, 2024 to December 13, 2024 - Includes Consolidated Practice #1	
Tuition (see below)	\$2,774.55
Materials Fee	\$310.82
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$3,599.87

Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown

PRAN-100	\$229.90
PRAN-110	\$321.86
PRAN-112	\$367.86
PRAN-115	\$280.85
PRAN-118	\$281.08
PRAN-150	\$549.91
PRAN-150L	\$337.52
PRAN-190	\$405.57
TOTAL	\$2,774.55

Semester 2 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025 - Includes Consolidated Practice #2

Tuition (see below)	\$3,074.18
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$3,348.68

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown	
PRAN-101	\$183.90
PRAN-120	\$281.08
PRAN-122	\$413.80
PRAN-125	\$281.08
PRAN-128	\$281.08
PRAN-155	\$733.22
PRAN-155L	\$359.28
PRAN-191	\$540.74
TOTAL	\$3,074.18

Semester 3 – April 28, 2025 – July 18, 2025 - Includes Consolidated Practice #3	
Tuition (see below)	\$2,128.50
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$2,403.00

Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown

PRAN-200	\$183.90
PRAN-210	\$183.90
PRAN-212	\$413.80
PRAN-215	\$331.05
PRAN-250	\$488.79
PRAN-250L	\$239.51
PRAN-290	\$287.55
TOTAL	\$2,128.50

PRACTICAL NURSE (PRAN) DIPLOMA (Year 2)

Semester 4 – September 9, 2024 – January 24, 2025 - Includes Consolidated Practice #4

Tuition (see below)	\$3,318.06
Technology Fee	
rechnology ree	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$82.85
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$13.75
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$71.90
TOTAL	\$3,866.26

Semester 4 Tuition Breakdown

PRAN-201	\$456.34
PRAN-220	\$187.44
PRAN-222	\$459.81
PRAN-225	\$220.72
PRAN-255	\$733.22
PRAN-255L	\$359.28
PRAN-291	\$901.25
TOTAL	\$3,318.06

Semester 5 – February 3, 2025 – April 11, 2025 - Includes Preceptorship

······	
Tuition (see below)	\$1,086.99
Technology Fee	\$13.38
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$11.90
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$49.71
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$8.25
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$43.14
TOTAL	\$1,295.82

Semester 5 Tuition Breakdown	
PRAN-295	\$204.18
PRAN-295L	\$71.74
PRAN-299	\$811.07
TOTAL	\$1,086.99

PROFESSIONAL COOK

Level One (28 weeks) Intake: 2024 Fall August 12, 2024 to March 7, 2025

CULA-150 Tuition	\$2,668.63
CULA-150 Material Fee	\$371.85
Technology Fee	\$66.90
Registration	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$47.60
Enhanced Service Fee	\$95.54
Student Union Membership	\$132.56
Can Fed of Student	\$22.00
Building Fund	\$6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass	\$115.04
TOTAL	\$3,794.80

Level Two (14 weeks) Intake: 2025 Spring

March 10, 2025 to June 13, 2025

CULA-250 Tuition	\$1,334.32
CULA-250 Material Fee	\$371.85
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$1,980.67

SOCIAL SERVICE WORKER CERTIFICATE

- 1st year of SSWK Applied Diploma & SSWK UT Diploma to UNBC -

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024	
Tuition (see below)	\$1,425.17
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$1,939.67
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	
ABST-100	\$306.27
SSWK-145	\$239.12
SSWK-145L	\$117.17
SSWK-171	\$306.27
SSWK-195	\$150.07
SSWK-255	\$306.27
TOTAL	\$1,425.17
Semester 2 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025	
Tuition (see below)	\$2,075.49
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$2,349.99

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown

ENGL-103	\$306.27
SSWK-142	\$306.27
SSWK-142L	\$150.07
SSWK-151	\$306.27
SSWK-196/SSWK-186	\$470.03
SSWK-196P/SSWK-186P	\$230.31
SSWK-257/SSWK Elective	\$306.27
TOTAL	\$2,075.49

SOCIAL SERVICE WORKER APPLIED DIPLOMA

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$1,308.00
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$1,822.50
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	
ABST-100	\$306.27
KINS-100	\$306.27
SSWK-145	\$239.12
SSWK-195	\$150.07
SSWK-232/SSWK Elective	\$306.27
TOTAL	\$1,308.00
Semester 2 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025	\$1.04544
Tuition (see below)	\$1,946.11
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50

\$57.52

\$2,220.61
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown

ENGL-103	\$306.27
SSWK-142	\$306.27
SSWK-151	\$306.27
SSWK-196	\$470.03
SSWK-196P	\$230.31
CASS-120 (Elective Example; tuition range \$326.96 - \$684.16)	\$326.96
TOTAL	\$1,946.11

Semester 3 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

FASD-301 (Elective Example; tuition range \$326.96 - \$684.16)

Tuition (see below)	\$1,703.01
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$2,217.51
Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown	
SOC-101	\$306.27
SSWK-171	\$306.27
SSWK-241	\$246.24
SSWK-241L	\$60.03
SSWK-295	\$100.04

TOTAL

\$684.16

\$1,703.01

Semester 4 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$2,089.10
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$2,363.60

Semester 4 Tuition Breakdown

SOC-230	\$306.27
PSYC-101	\$306.27
SSWK-296	\$469.98
SSWK-296P	\$230.29
CASS-130 (Elective Example; tuition range \$326.96 - \$684.16)	\$326.96
ECCL-156 (Elective Example; tuition range \$326.96 - \$684.16)	\$449.33
TOTAL	\$2,089.10

SOCIAL SERVICE WORKER UNIVERSITY TRANSFER DIPLOMA

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$1,425.17
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$1,939.67
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	
ENGL-103	\$306.27
SSWK-171	\$306.27
SSWK-145	\$239.12
SSWK-145L	\$117.17
SSWK-232	\$306.27
SSWK-195	\$150.07
TOTAL	\$1,425.17
Semester 2 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025	
Tuition (see below)	\$2,453.38
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$2,727.88

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown

General UT			Aboriginal Specialization	
ABST-100	\$306.27	OR	SSWK-257	\$306.27
FASD-301	\$684.16		FASD-301	\$684.16
SSWK-151	\$306.27		SSWK-151	\$306.27
SSWK-142	\$306.27		SSWK-142	\$306.27
SSWK-142L	\$150.07		SSWK-142L	\$150.07
SSWK-196	\$470.03		SSWK-186	\$470.03
SSWK-196P	\$230.31		SSWK-186P	\$230.31
TOTAL	\$2,453.38		TOTAL	\$2,453.38

Semester 3 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$1,837.62
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$2,352.12

Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown

General UT			Aboriginal Specialization	
PSYC-101	\$306.27		PSYC-101	\$306.27
SOC-101	\$306.27		SOC-101	\$306.27
WMST-101	\$306.27		WMST-101	\$306.27
SSWK-241	\$246.24		SSWK-241	\$246.24
SSWK-241L	\$60.03	OR	SSWK-241L	\$60.03
SOC-120	\$306.27		SOC-120	\$306.27
CRIM-103	\$306.27		ABST-201	\$306.27
TOTAL	\$1,837.62		TOTAL	\$1,837.62

Semester 4 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$1,837.62
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$2,112.12

Semester 4 Tuition Breakdown

General UT			Aboriginal Specialization	
PSYC-102	\$306.27		CRIM-103	\$306.27
SOC-206	\$306.27		SOC-206	\$306.27
SOC-230	\$306.27		SOC-230	\$306.27
KINS-100	\$306.27	OR	KINS-100	\$306.27
ABST-101	\$306.27		ABST-101	\$306.27
ABST-202	\$306.27		ABST-202	\$306.27
TOTAL	\$1,837.62		TOTAL	\$1,837.62

DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY (SONO) DIPLOMA (Fall 2024 Intake)

Term 1 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$6,293.43
Material Fee	\$220.80
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$99.42
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$16.50
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$86.28
TOTAL	\$7,096.13
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	

BIO-170	\$886.20
PHYS-170	\$886.20
SONO-100	\$669.08
SONO-100L	\$217.12
SONO-101	\$90.03
SONO-103	\$669.08
SONO-103L	\$217.12
SONO-105	\$886.20
SONO-107	\$886.20
SONO-109	\$886.20
TOTAL	\$6,293.43

Term 2 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$5,021.80
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$5,296.30

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown

PHYS-173	\$886.20
SONO-120	\$638.06
SONO-120L	\$248.14
SONO-123	\$669.08
SONO-123L	\$217.12
SONO-125	\$777.64
SONO-125L	\$108.56
SONO-129	\$886.20
SONO-131	\$590.80
TOTAL	\$5,021.80

Term 3 – April 28, 2025 to July 18, 2025 Tuition (see below)

Tuition (see below)	\$2,954.00
Technology Fee	\$20.07
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$3,215.12

Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown	
SONO-133	\$886.20
SONO-135	\$1,181.60
SONO-145	\$886.20
TOTAL	\$2,954.00

Term 4 – September 3, 2024 to November 29, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$3,840.19
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$49.71
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$8.25
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$43.14
TOTAL	\$4,320.99

Semester 4 Tuition Breakdown

TOTAL	\$3,840.19
PHYS-175	\$590.80
SONO-237	\$886.20
SONO-233L	\$173.69
SONO-233	\$712.50
SONO-231	\$590.80
SONO-230L	\$217.12
SONO-230	\$669.08

Term 5 Off Campus – January 6, 2025 to April 17, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$2,658.59
Technology Fee	\$13.38
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$11.90
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$2,901.12
Semester 5 Tuition Breakdown	

SONO-235	\$2,067.79
SONO-236	\$590.80
TOTAL	\$2,658.59

Term 6 Off Campus – April 28, 2025 to September 19, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$2,954.00
Technology Fee	\$13.38
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$11.90
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$99.42
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$16.50
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$86.28
TOTAL	\$3,263.93
Semester 6 Tuition Breakdown	
SONO-245	\$1,477.00
SONO-250	\$1,477.00
TOTAL	\$2,954.00

TOURISM AND HOTEL MANAGEMENT (THMG) POST-DIPLOMA

Fall – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024 Winter – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025 Intersession – May 5, 2025 to July 25, 2025

Fees charged each semester	
Technology Fee	\$26.76
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Student Newspaper Fee	\$2.50
Recreation Fee	\$4.48
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee (Full time status – applied to Fall semester)	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$507.81

Domestic Student tuition per course:

THMG-300	\$642.23
THMG-301	\$642.23
THMG-304	\$642.23
THMG-308	\$642.23
THMG-310	\$642.23
THMG-313	\$642.23
THMG-316	\$642.23
THMG-318	\$642.23
THMG-319	\$642.23
THMG-320	\$642.23
THMG-322	\$642.23
THMG-340	\$642.23
THMG-340P	\$303.51
MGT-263	\$306.27
ENGL-113	\$306.27
ENGL-229	\$306.27
TOTAL	\$8,929.08

UNIVERSITY TRANSFER (UT) – Associate Degrees; Criminology and Kinesiology Diplomas –

Fall – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024 Spring – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025 Intersession – May 5, 2025 to July 25, 2025

Fees charged each semester:

Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Student Newspaper Fee	\$2.50
Recreation Fee	\$4.48
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee (Full time status – applied to Fall semester)	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$514.50

Example Tuition:

CRIM-220	\$255.91
CRIM-220L	\$125.40
TOTAL	\$381.31
BIO-120	\$306.27
BIO-120L	\$150.07
TOTAL	\$456.34
ENGL-205	\$306.27
TOTAL	\$306.27

WEB AND GRAPHIC DESIGN CERTIFICATE

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$2,731.73
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$3,246.23
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown ENGL-120	\$306.27
	\$306.27 \$169.24
ENGL-120	
ENGL-120 FINE-107	\$169.24
ENGL-120 FINE-107 FINE-107L	\$169.24 \$82.93
ENGL-120 FINE-107 FINE-107L WEGD-121	\$169.24 \$82.93 \$724.43
ENGL-120 FINE-107 FINE-107L WEGD-121 WEGD-141	\$169.24 \$82.93 \$724.43 \$724.43
ENGL-120 FINE-107 FINE-107L WEGD-121 WEGD-141 WEGD-161	\$169.24 \$82.93 \$724.43 \$724.43 \$724.43
ENGL-120 FINE-107 FINE-107L WEGD-121 WEGD-141 WEGD-161	\$169.24 \$82.93 \$724.43 \$724.43 \$724.43
ENGL-120 FINE-107 FINE-107L WEGD-121 WEGD-141 WEGD-161 TOTAL	\$169.24 \$82.93 \$724.43 \$724.43 \$724.43
ENGL-120 FINE-107 FINE-107L WEGD-121 WEGD-141 WEGD-161 TOTAL Term 2 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025	\$169.24 \$82.93 \$724.43 \$724.43 \$724.43 \$724.43

Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$3,478.49

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown	
ENGL-103/ENGL-113	\$306.27
WEGD-131	\$724.43
WEGD-142	\$724.43
WEGD-151	\$724.43
WEGD-261	\$724.43
TOTAL	\$3,203.99

WEB AND GRAPHIC DESIGN DIPLOMA

Semester 1 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024	
Tuition (see below)	\$2,731.73
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$3,246.23
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	
ENGL-120	\$306.27
FINE-107	\$169.24
FINE-107L	\$82.93
WEGD-121	\$724.43
WEGD-141	\$724.43
WEGD-161	\$724.43
TOTAL	\$2,731.73

Term 2 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025	
Tuition (see below)	\$3,203.99
Technology Fee	\$33.45
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$3,478.49

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown

ENGL-103	\$306.27
WEGD-131	\$724.43
WEGD-142	\$724.43
WEGD-151	\$724.43
WEGD-261	\$724.43
TOTAL	\$3,203.99

Semester 3 – September 3, 2024 to December 13, 2024

Tuition (see below)	\$2,897.72
Technology Fee	\$26.76
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$3,405.53

Semester 3 Tuition breakdown

TOTAL	\$2,897.72		TOTAL	\$2,897.72
WEGD-262	\$724.43		WEGD-262	\$724.43
WEGD-251	\$724.43	OR	WEGD-241	\$724.43
WEGD-221	\$724.43		WEGD-231	\$724.43
WEGD-211	\$724.43		WEGD-211	\$724.43
Design Stream			Web Stream	

Term 4 – January 6, 2025 to April 25, 2025

Tuition (see below)	\$2,897.72
Technology Fee	\$26.76
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$23.80
Enhanced Service Fee	\$47.77
Student Union Membership Fee	\$66.28
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$11.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass Fee	\$57.52
TOTAL	\$3,165.53

Semester 4 Tuition breakdown

Design Stream			Web Stream	
WEGD-212	\$724.43		WEGD-212	\$724.43
WEGD-222	\$724.43		WEGD-232	\$724.43
WEGD-252	\$724.43	OR	WEGD-242	\$724.43
WEGD-299	\$724.43		WEGD-299	\$724.43
TOTAL	\$2,897.72		TOTAL	\$2,897.72

WELDER FOUNDATION (Harmonized)

WELD 115 (28 weeks)

Intake: 2024 Fall: September 3, 2024 – March 28, 2025

WELD-115 Tuition	\$2,994.66
WELD-115 Material Fee	\$411.64
Technology Fee	\$66.90
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$47.60
Enhanced Service Fee	\$95.54
Student Union Membership Fee	\$115.99
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$19.25
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$100.66
TOTAL	\$4,126.92

Intake: 2024 Fall: October 28, 2024 – May 23, 2025

WELD-115 Tuition	\$2,994.66
WELD-115 Material Fee	\$411.64
Technology Fee	\$66.90
Registration Fee	\$18.60
Development Fee	\$47.60
Enhanced Service Fee	\$95.54
Student Union Membership Fee	\$132.56
Can Fed of Student Fee	\$22.00
Building Fee	\$6.60
Sustenance Fee	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.48
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
Medical/Dental Plan Fee	\$240.00
U-Pass Fee	\$115.04
TOTAL	\$4,160.62